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System Overview
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Channel Wavelength Color Identifier
51 Wavelength 1510 nm laser, single mode
53 Wavelength 1530 nm laser, single mode Green
55 Wavelength 1550 nm laser, single mode Yellow
57 Wavelength 1570 nm laser, single mode Orange
NAME (i.e.) Ch.53 | Ch.55 | Ch.57
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# Code Description
1 MFL-BASE | WIDEBAND RF OVER FIBER MAINBOARD
19" 1U Rack units , aluminium frame
Oled display - Ethernet - failsafe switch - realtime clock
AC Powered 230V
2 MFL-RX Cptical RX module for MFL (CWDM)
3 MFL-TX Laser TX module for MFL (CWDM)
o4 MFL-DC Insulated DC power with battery monitor (10+28Vdc)
E‘-. 5 MFL-OMX | Module Mux/Demux for 1:4 CWDM
% 6 MFL-BF1 RF filter 25MHz tuning range over 404+788 MHz
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Configuration example: Remote Diversity with double failsafe redundancy

— T

- — Remote \ ~ — Local \\
( g { K -G- Diversity ( ( Diversity [@Fay™ P
o N . Reception . N =~ Reception ) ’/
- —____’__, — — -
— R —
MFL-T-T- MFL-R-R-
wideband optical link single-mode wideband optical link

_ optical fiber

™1
Mode: AN § ;
151 g g #51
8 &
bs3 R| Bl MAT283 .
s = -~ matrix combiner
s 5 s - -
Mode: ANT w7 £ £ w7
S )
. MRK960 )
2 £ wideband receiver
g g R
splitted splitted
output output
vt
53 A= lSSDm
153 - t3sonm
157 e 570
MFL-T-T- (redundant link) MFL-R-R- (redundant link)

Example of a redundancy link (1-fault tolerance) with automatic failsafe switches
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Configuration example: Remote Diversity and Intercom Area with double
failsafe redundancy
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Example of a redundancy link (1-fault tolerance) with automatic failsafe switches
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Configuration example: Remote Diversity and IFB Area
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